OP \$40.00 8678680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roadrunner Publications, Inc.		04/27/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valley Center History Museum, Inc.	
Street Address:	29200-B Cole Grade Road	
City:	Valley Center	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92082	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86786805	VALLEY CENTER WESTERN DAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7603595815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7607491112
Email: legal@rrpub.us

Correspondent Name: Roadrunner Publications, Inc.

Address Line 1: 29115 Valley Center Road, STE L

Address Line 4: Valley Center, CALIFORNIA 92082

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Salter
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Salter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=WesternDays#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0428

900369107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of April 27, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), between Roadrunner Publications, Inc. (the "Assignor"), and Valley Center History Museum., A California Non Profit 501(c)3 Corporation (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, US Serial No. 86786805 application dated October 13, 2015.

The Assignor is assigning the Trademark to Assignee post publication/pre registration, as a donation to the Valley Center History Museum.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Assignoj

Justiń Salter, President

Roadgunner Publications, Inc.

Assignee

Earl Brown, President

Valley Center History Museum, Inc.

State of California

RECORDED: 06/24/2016

County of San Diego

On the 27 day of April 2016

Word Mark: VALLEY CENTER WESTERN DAYS

Serial Number: 86786805

Mark Type: SERVICE MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005821 FRAME: 0429